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6/11/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN

7

>

Enclosed for the Bureau iﬁ/gne'copy of thé results
of the interview of CORDRA YORK, SR/ York Arms . ny,
Memphis, Tennessee, relative to the acquisition by his
company of 7x35 Banner binoculars. Also enclosed is one
Xerox copy of the last received invoice conceraing 7x335
binoculars with snap-top cases such as was purchased by
JAMES EARL RAY.

For the information of the Bureau, CORDRA YORK
advised that on 6/10/68 he was summoned to the State
Attorney General's Office, Memphis, Tennessee, where he
executed an affidavit relative to the sale of the binoculars
identified with this case. 1In addition, he was reinterviewed
by a representative of the Memphis Police Department., Mr.
YORK stated that he was told by both representatives of
local low enforcement agencies that these interviews were
for the purpose of extradition of JAMES EARL RAY to the
United States.

Alrtsl 3-Bureau (Encs. 2)
WSl . o cwmenp /"zimmphis
Telstyps......,  TOR:WP
(5)

-cﬂ"

Regrigiered, .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

| ’D’_cat'e‘ ‘ 5/9/19“

LT \CORD msas:mt, som:hwut saidha
- 18 Chaﬂ.man, Panerican'-southem Afriga Council, |
- 800" Feurth Street, South West, Washington, h G
- He furnished a letter dated December 28, 1967 from .
" ERIC 8, GALT, 1535 North Serrane, Les Angeles,
.. Califernia,’ 'Re said this letter vas received by tha
' Amer{can-Southern Africa Council in December, 1967, -
~ The letter was typewritten {n capital letters and doubi.a
. }pmad. It. 1# set out as follmz Lo R
e f,“ . ”12-28-67
‘,;i.{j g Rscmmx m rl mlcm m R L. A um en Youa cmacm,
S mcu. JOHN BIRCH seem m wrm Yem L
7 my reAsow m"wnnmc 1s THAT 1 AM oousmm@ mzmmm S
o RHODESTA, nowzvm mxm e A aourm LEcAL, Qﬂﬁsmns mvm
- -onm :mx u. s. eovmmu' wm. m zssma e mssrom' FOR mm =
To nuonssm. L e T e T T TR
| wrwm mmmmmmwuwmmwmm (menm
‘Iwoumwrmmsmmmmm mucavwcmmwm S
‘,ABOVE smmrmmonm mmnmmmmsm REE

] SEAQCHED . INDEXED;
—-5FR #L.LLB..,..,,«,.....HL::U —

. Date dlctuted____sfg.’te&

Ih:s document conftmm naﬂhar recommendoﬂ’ons nor: condus!ons of the: FBI It-is the pvoperlv of the FBI.and is Ioonad to your agency:

o ‘:»,‘ T it and ifs contenls ute agt to be dlsfrlbuled outside your agency’
| | 4/7/- p ?/7 M &- /&6’7//
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WFO 44-703
RDA:rda

”SINESRELY :
(ERIC S. GALT -
‘1535-N, Serrano
10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
00z

'}i The letter set out above was signed ERIC S. GAEF%

JOHN ACORD said he was in Africa when this
letter was received in AGORD's office. .As a . result ACORD
did not answer the letter and ACORD's Secretary sent a
form lettar enclosing literature about Rhodesia to
- ERIC S. GALT, The reply was sent about January 10, 1968

- to GALT at the abave address in Los Angeles, Cgliforniay

ACORD said he would 1ike this letter returned to.
.vhim as it may be a valuable document in the future.

"ACORD also requested this information furnished by him
~be kept from the press,

- An attorney,tMICHAEL,D. JAFFE accompanied JOHN ACORD
with the above information® ACORD said JAFFE was with him as
a friend rather than as ACORD's attorney, MICHAEL D. JAFFE
resides at 1200 South Washington Street, Apartment 625 E,
Alexandria, Virginia, s office is at ?

300 Independence Avenue, South East, Washington, D, C:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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T e 5/9/1955

by Amerim-ﬁt:uthem Africa Gmil /800 Fourth Street, A
 South West from ERIC S, GALY, 1535-N; Smam,
- los Angeles, California was hand earz:ied to.
' Speefal Agent EDWARD J. MC DONOUGH, ‘Baadquar
_where reproductions of this Iet;te’r ware ‘made,!
- The griginal of the latzter was then hand carried to
.~ Special Agent JAMES H. wn'rmm, Wt Sactfon,
: I.ubm-atory, PBL_ adquart

f”

INDEXED L.

FILED.. U -» R
Vez% 190y~ utlB-ross

. Thls document contains. neither recommendqffons nor eonduslons of 'he FBI ll is: l&e properly of l'ha FBl ond [ ioaned to your cgancy ERPTI
o nond its confenls are not to be dis?ributed oufsude your ogency { . . - MY
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

L Dotem o

. Joml AG@RD chairman. m:'ican~80uthem Aﬁrica '
Council, 800 Fom:th Street, South West said his secretary,
GLORIA WALKER sent a reply to ERIC S. GALT in cormection
.~ with the inquixy in December, 1967 from GALT sbout
. Rhodesia which had been rmivod the Amerigan-
. - Southern Africa Councili - said the form letter
would have showm apptaétation foz: GALT*s interest in
- Rhodesta and would have enclosed literature about
. Rhodesia. The letter would have suggested GALT write
" to the Department of Information, Salisbury, Bhodesia
L for inﬁemtion abeut 1migmtion to Rhfbdasw.

I AQORk saidnvalid passport 1sa11that !.s
" vequired to visit Rhodesia. A visd 1s not needed by a
- tourist, Im:tgratian to Rhodsesia would mquire cauplete
'domtation. :

* -»Amknmdttheﬁm-SwﬂmAfﬁacmcﬁ o
-~ has 15,000 members i{n the United States, The members
pay dues and contribute for special projects. The . |
- ergmization alse obtaihs money from the sale of T
| t;s made in Rhodesia such as radios and ﬂeatronia
: ‘Z 'The American-Seuthexn Africa Coumeil conduets T
- 'publie relations on behalf of Rhodesia and other .
Southern ‘Africa pations., A Newsletter is distehbuted
and other promotional material prepared, ACORD 'adddd
 _he also lectures on Rhodesia and Sout“h A‘Erica mé | j -
" .}«argamizes tours t.a Somg:h &frim. PR

4/4/ /%V%MJJ -/Mé

: ’ QEAPCHED . INDEXED

1(\1"
3! >|:n e
B REMPH
T 7‘7‘._ i ?b an

'Fue#_ﬁm_mmi*_

_ ‘ que dictofed_ﬁma—___

'_ Thus document contoms nenher recommendations nor conclusuons of the FBL It is the praperty of the FBY ond is Iooned to your qgency;
it and its contents are nof ’o be distributed outsnde your agency. .
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FD-302 (Rev’ 4:15:54)"
Roy 4

2K . . i
JEL o

, o | ;f ecretary. American Sauthetn e
'“Africa Council, Suite N-1, 800 Pourth Street, South Hést
- ,fﬂrniahed the foilocwl.ng infomtiom ,

Recently she atarted going t:tmough a file folder
of oorraspondenoe and put it in ali:habetieal ordar. o
During this work, she discovered a letter from

 ERIC S§. GALT dated December 28, 1967 which was

' received: b ‘the American - Southern Africa Council..

+ghe .gaid she turned the letter over to JOHN ACORD, ~’

; Ghaimm of the Ameri&an-Smﬂ:em Afriea comcil. S

RS huring Deemnbar, 1967 m . Nﬂ was- 1nf
_ Rhodesia and GLORTA WALKER anmreﬂ ‘correspondence
received by the American-Southern Africa Cowmncil,
- GLORIA WALKER said she would have answered the
_ letter with a form letter enclosing literature
about Rhodasia within about two weeks of the
date the letter was received, She said she .
~ would have added at the bottom of the form letter,
Ca handwr# tm note saying ¥The enclosed folders may be
| | #t to you.”" She also would have changed the
-paragre ph of the form letter to indicate, she
- hoped he had a ﬁne holiday season.
L L Lf
;*‘{’ RIA‘HALKER sald she believes she sent
1tem “to ERIC S, GALT: Volume 2, Number 6, November -
:;_957 issue of Ameridan-Sou ern Africa Reviews

Rt ‘eaia'-‘In Briaf" | |

’ the furnishad a copy of the form letter which
ordin ’coanoteonacoyyon
SEARCHED INDEXED..¢¢
+ SERIALIZED... < FILED.;

IR
\.itr\i .

-7

Date dlcfated_ﬁmm—__

This document contains . ne er"rocommendonons nor conclu:lous of ﬂ:e FBI. ll Is the: properly of the FBI ond is loaned to your a.gency;

it and is contents are not'to He distributed oumde your uqency : R
| /%4/;/4%7- Mﬁ-/w
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bote__5/15/68

: _ ROUM msmux Gmeral Mmager, Tra.vel Consultanta.

‘ Room # 700, 1612 K 8treet, Horth West furnished a list o
of persons "who contacted Travel Censultants from January 1, 1968
to May 15, 1968 for informatien about travel to Rhodesia. | -

 Some of these persons made arrangements to travel to

Rhedesia with tour groups® The list is entitled
"Friends of Rhodesia Hst'” L

ﬁ/"/ Y=/ / Z *%".ﬁ /Aﬁ“/f

,f FILED

fm - M:'\APHJS

3

Date dlctated_sﬁsm____

This. document ‘containg neither recommendohons nor conclusnons of the FBI. lr is the properly of the F8l and Is loaned to your agencyx
n and |ts conlents are not fo be dls!rlbuled outsnde your cgency - :
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‘ May 15, 1968

FRIENDS OF RHODESIA LIST

Mr, J. W, Merchant -

J. W, Merchant's

P.0. Box 1384

1021 17th Street

Lake Charles, Louisiana 70601

Mr. Robert Miller
P.0. Box 1049
Kerrville, Texas

Mr, Garvey G, McBride
33 Friendship Lane
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80904

Mr. Niels Schultz
147 Bon Air Shopping Center
Greenbrae, California 94904

Mrs. Marguerite C. Cargile
Box 282

Star Route

Anza, California 92306

Mr. Frederick B, Forbes
2066 S, Stage Coach Lane
Fallbrook, California

Miss Esther Goodale
129 Vest Street
Reading, Massachusetts 01867

Mr, Francis Goodale
Box 39, RD #4
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360

Mr. Herb Schurter
5225 Reynier Avenue
Los Angeles, California 90056

5&.Samw1A.Swnﬁe
P.0. Box 368
Nampa, Idaho 83651

Mr, Deonald Cooke
Box 350
Pine Hurst, North Carolina 28374

Mr, A, H. Vogel
P.0., Box 2339
Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

Dr., Alan Brinsmade
1510 Hermann Professional Building
Houston, Texas 77027

Mrs, Helen Scheubert
1210 North Ridgeland Avenue
Oak Park, Illinois 60302

Mrs. Ruth M, Dawson
5012 Boxhill Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21210

Mrs, William L, Bwart
512 OChio Street

‘Corpus Christi, Texas

Mrs, Jean A, Bandy
Wickenburg, Arizona

Mrs. W, A, lMunro

9 Country Club Park

Box 1449

Wickenburg, Arizona 85358

Mrs., Landon Thomas

fuTizta, feorsia 30904

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FRIENDS OF RHODESIA (Continued)

Mr. Vernon Kelsay

Rocky Spring Farm

Box 59, R,D. 1

Glen Mills, Pennsylvania

Miss Herberta Ann Leonardy
239 Fluvia Avenue
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Mr, Harry Thompson
West Department Stores
Jasper, Texas

Mr., Irvin C. Chapman
Chapman Ranch

P,0. Box 3008 :
Fullerton, California 92634

Mr. J. Waterhouse
‘Black Canyon State Box 114
Phoenix, Arizona 85020

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/16/68

ate.

. KENNETH H. TOWSEY,:Anformation Officer,
Rhodesian Anformation Office, 2852 Mc Gill Terrace, N. W.,
telephonically advised that a review had been made of the
files of the Rhodesian Information Office on May 10, 1968,
and he was unable to locate any information which he believes
might relate to JAMES EARL RAY, also known as ERIC S. GALT.

A4 = (G TNl S - A5

SEARCHED....ccuriennenne INDEXED.....£&2....

SERIALIZED... .. FILED ... (] ...
Jrt 2 1868

i FB! — MEMPHIS

2\
gl/M @V

\V

Y92

O 5/10/68 ' —Washingten, DG File #
Y N} & @ 'y
by____ SA ROBERT W. DAWSON:cabb Date dictared__5/10/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

o 5/17/68

Mr. KEN'TOWSEY¢/§;formation Officer, Information
Officé of the Rhodesian Government, 2852 Mc Gill Terrace, N. V.,
was interviewed at his re51dence, 6807 Bradley Boulevard, Bethesda,
Maryland.

Mr. TOWSEY advised/that JOHN ACORD had visited
Rhodesian Information OfficeVearlier on May 9, 1968, and had
given Mr. JOON HOOPER of that office a copy OL a letter dated
December 28, 1967 from ERIC S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los
Angeles, California, in which GALT had expressed an interest in
travel to Rhodesia and asked to be furnished with information
on that subject. He said that ACORD had told HOOPER that he,
ACORD, had come across the letter in the files of his Office,
the American-Southern Africa Council con this date.

Mr. TOWSZY stated that his interest in this matter
was to offer on behalf of his Government all assistance possible,
however, he asked that a formal request be made to his Govern-
ment for such assistance. He stated that a written or oral
request in any form would be honored.

Mr. TOWSEY requested that any request made of his
Government and any information or assistance furnished by his
Government not be made public in view of implications of exploiting
the existing situation of his Government and of possibly
expaincing hostility toward his Government,

TOWSEY stated that if such request were presented to
him he would not use open telegraph to pass the request on to
his Government but would use the mails which are assumed secure,
He stated that this method would require considerable time, He
suggested that the United States Government might wish to present
a request through the American Consulate at Salisbury, Rhodesia.
ISPt~ 5 - ED
Mr. TOWSEY stated he vished .. gp baﬂ@q}#§@d concerning
SERIATIZED A FILED .

5/9/68  -u_ Bethesda, Maryland . wPQY%41703

SAs ROGAZR D. ASHLAND and -
by ROBERT Y. DAWSON RWD:cahh Date dictated__5/10/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl ond is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ogency.
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the channels used to transmit any reqﬁest.

Mr, TOWSZY stated he would review the files of
his local office and would furnish any information believed
to be of assistance in this investigation.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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T ey e \% ()
UNITED STATES GO NMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE: 6/7/68

SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re ERIC S. GALT

Re WFO teletype 5/9/68.

Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies each of seven
IRFs as follows:

~ JOHN _ACOR] %68
XSHLAID“5/9/68

5/10/68
5/13/68

MSEY. /. 5/9/68
KOWHETH H. TOWSEY 5/10/68

ROVLNE ToiHAN 5/15/68

lMemphis should note that persons appearing on
the Friends of Rhodesia List were checked through files
of Passport Office, USDS, and none appeared to be identical
with JANMES EARL RAY,

- Yu T

/2= lMemphis (Znec. 105)

1 - wo e 19D Jub S -reés

RID
(3)

Stini 1O 1?1:’:"‘
[ S UL e

FBI — MEMPris

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICHE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Rejer to 206 Dillingham Building
File No. 157-131 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

June 10, 1968

Mr. Joseph McVey

Chief License Examiner
Honolulu Police Department
1455 South Beretania
Honolulu, Hawaii 96814

Dear Mr. McVey:

On May 22, 1968, we requested that you
place a stop notice in your files for James Larl
Ray, also known as Eric Starvo Galt, W. C, lerron,
Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O'Conner,
James Walton, James Waylon, John Willard, the
subject of 1.0, 4182,

As Ray was apprehended in London, England, &/
on June 8, 1968, this stop notice is no longer /!
required and may be removed. 47

Thank you for your cooperation,

Very truly yours,

PAUL H., TIELD3S, JR.
Special Agent in Charge

, 2 - Addressee 5%%@122422a&é;4947v4a£%7

(T3~ Memphis (44-1987)

JFW:1f j

1 - Honolulu (157-131) \;M
(4)
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FBI

Date: 6/10/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

S O

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, PORTLAND (157-380) (RUC)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
RE: COST DATA, PORTLAND DIVISION, JUNE, 1968

Re Memphis airtel to Albany and all offices,
4/19/68,

(1) Man Hours:

REGULAR OVERT IME TOTAL
Special Agents 310 50 360
Clerical Employees 18 0 18
(2) Total Mileage by Bucars on case (No POCs used) - 500
(3) Unusual costs - None

(4) Peak number of SAs working on case during month - 36

<:j§tﬁémphis

1-P6rtland

RES :1dk
3)

i [ ont
\ql’.'*:'
ol

NI

Sl /1) il 8 |

/)

Special Aéent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1862 EDITION )
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
Z\c, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE:  6/10/68
SAC, PORTLAND (157-380) (RUC)

MURKIN

With the apprehension of JAMES EARL RAY in London,
no further logical leads remain in the Portland Division,
Results of negative investigation in the Portland
Division, not already reported, are being retained in
file and no report is being submitted.

Since no further investigation in the Portland
Division is contemplated at this time, cost data
airtel for June, 1968 is being submitted at this time,

s e
“"I~Portland

RES :dk
3)

RV P SNV
| 4 g

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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Gi,/'klth - 1

During the months of April and May, 1968, contact
was made with laundries using the Thermoseal marking machine
manufactured by the Textile llarking achine Company, Syracuse,
New York, in the following ilichigan cities and vicinity thereof:

Ann Arbor
Battle Creek
Bay City
Benton Harbor
Detroit
Flint:

Grand Rapids
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Lansing
Marquette
Monroe

Mt. Clemens
Pontiac
Saginaw

Sault .Sainte Marie
Traverse City

None of the laundries contacted used the marking
sequence 02B-6 or D2B-6. With respect to the laundry cecde
number ""20R-3", the following information was developed:

Mr, NORMAN BUCHANAN, General lManager, Paw Paw Laundry,
Paw Paw, Michigan, advised that prior to April, 1968, his company
used the code similar to "20R-3", He advised a search of the
records of his company disclosed code # "20R-3" 1is issued to a
bundle of six shirts belonging to one "GRITFFIN, 1206 Summit,
Kalamazoo, Michigan'", which had been returned to the Norge
Cleaners in Kalamazoo, which is one of two substations operated
by Norge in Xalamazoo, and they are located at 16143 Ilain
Street, and 4419 South Westnedge.

Mr., BUCHANAN made available samples from code by
the machine utilized by the Faw Paw Laundry, Paw Paw, ichigan.

The above samples were furnished to the T'BI Laboratory
cn July 6, 1968. The FBI Laboratory, by communication dated
May 14, 1968, reportedthat the laundry machine of the Paw Paw
Laundry did not prepare the laundry tapes prev1ouq1y acguired

as evidence. — {Z{f £ {}J,é)-//é,é

Sensen s "hJL‘\Ll)
OLRIALIZED., / .2--...
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During the month of April, 1968, on various dates,
dancing schools were contacted in the following Michigan
cities or the vicinity thereof:

Ann Arbor
Battle Creek
Bay City
Benton Harbor
Detroit

Flint

Grand Rapids
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Lansing
Marquette
Monroe

Mt. Clemens
Pontiac
Saginaw

Sault Sainte Marie
Traverse City

The operators of these dancing schools advised a
check of their records failed to disclose the names ERIC STARVO
GAULT, HARVEY LOWMYER, and JOHN WILLARD or any variation of
those names.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Cn April 9, 1968, a review of the indices of the
Detroit Office of the FBI, city and telephone directories for
all communities in the State of llichigan, Michigan State
DPriver's License and Automobile Registration, State of Michigan
Motor Registration, records of the llichigan QOffice of the
Selective Service System, and credit and criminal records in
all communities in the State of lMichigan, failed to reveal any
individual with the surname of LOWIEYER or LOWIYER,

1A Y

A - qaq_§ub;ﬁz106ﬁ

{ GER. ZHED... ANDEACDL.
} L[“\HZ[D WFILED
!
)
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Cn April 10, 19683, a review of the automobile re-
gistrations, Secretary of State's Office, Lansing, Michigan,
indicated 1966 Tustang,Vehlcle Tdantlflcatlod = TO7C1906d7 is
not registered in the State of Michigan.

il /9/7 ww B - wu
{ SEARCHED.... I ......... IDEXED
SERIALIZED e ra,,j';%
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On April 11, 1968, a review of the indices of the
Detroit Office of the FBI, Michigan State Selective Service
records, city and telephone directories for all communities
for the State of Michigan, Michigan State drivers' records and
motor vehicle registrations, credit check in all communities in
the State of Michigan, and the records of all law enforcement
agencies in the State of ilichigan failed to reveal anyone
identical with ERIC STARVO GALT, white male, date of birth

\ 5' 11", 175’pounds blue eyes, brown hair.

'iN/ IQd'W'«gu&qf

I )\_KL! .........

SEARCHED e ‘
SERIALIZTD... h FiLED. &t‘
‘ll\’“’
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D.7 44-989
WJd/klh - 1-

On April 18, 1968, five copies of wanted flier 7442,
concerning ERIC STARVO GALT, were furnished Mr. L., HARPER,
Immigration Officer in Chqx e, Canadian Customs, Windsor,
Ontario. Mr. HARPER 1nd1cated that stops would 1wmed1ate1y be
placed at the three points of entry into Canada from the State
of Michigan for ERIC GALT,

On April 18, 1968, copies of wanted flier 7442,
concerning IRIC S“ARVO CALT were_furnished liss HENWOOD, Pan-
American World Airlines, 825 Book Building, Detr01t chhvgan
Mr. JACK JOXNES, Transworld Airlines, Book Building, Detroit,
Michigan; and lrs. INGE THEIMAN, British Overseas Airways
Corp01qt10n Book Building, Detroit, lichigan. They indicated
that representatives of their respﬁctlve airlines would be
alerted to the possibility that ZRIC GALT might attempt to
leave the United States by an overseas airway.

/L - (G st B - 1670

§LIARCHED s INDEXED .., ¢

~ r;L:iL/‘-UZED...[:)......FlLED

: Py 0 ?f"vf.f}

F SRR (e
FBI — MEMPH:.

o
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On April 22, 1968, copies of wanted flier £442-A,
concerning JAIES EARL RAY, were furnished to XMr. L. HARPIR,
Immigration Officer in Charge, Canadian Customs, Windsor,
Ontario. Mr. HARPER indicated that stops would immediately be
placed at the three points of entry into Canada from the State
of Michigan for JAMES EARL RAY.

On April 22, 1968, copies of wanted flier #442-A,
concerning JAMES EARL RAY, were furnished Miss HENWOOD, Pan-
American World Airlines, 825 Book Building, Detroit, llichigan;
Mr. JACK JONES, Transworld Airlines, Book Building, Detroit,
Michigan; and Mrs. INGE THEINAN, British Overseas Airways
Corporation, Book Building, Detroit, Michigan. They indicated
that representatives of their respective airlines would be
alerted to the possibility that JAMES EARL RAY might attempt
to leave the United States by an overseas airway.

et AT S B 107/
oA CHED oo NDEXED. o g
| SERIALIZED....D. FILED .\ ‘
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On April 25, 1968, copies of wanted flier #442-A
and 10 #4182, concerning JAMES EARL RAY, were distributed to
all known third-class and "hippie"-type rooming houses in
Metropolitan Detroit and cities within the State of Michigan.

’%4/5/9227‘ ) .
i)pm"fu£DWWh( "Lp

e inde)
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WJH/klh - 1

On April 25, 1968, Mr. LOU ECHLIN, Security Department,
Ford Motor Company, advised that his department had comple ted
the review of 1,500,000 warranty cards indicating all warranty
work performed by Ford lotor Company since August 30, 1967.
No warranty service had been performed since that date on a
1966 Mustang, Vehicle Identification #6T07C19067.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DE 44-989

WJd/klh - 1 ‘ .

On April 26, 1968, contacts with logical informants
"within the Detroit D1v151on indicated that JAMES EARL RAY,
also known as W. C. Herron, James lMcBride, James O'Conner
James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, is unknown to any
members of the "hoodlum element'" within the Detroit Division.

CERDEXED

Al kh ...... FILED
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Eﬁsiﬁigs? 1 . ‘

On April 29, 1968, a review of the Detroit files
revealed that no automobiles stolen from the State of Georgia

subsequent to March 23, 1968, have been recovered in the State
of Michigan.

YTV YY) N

f . _,_.__:":!D:‘_'/"\'ED‘., vergesnesed
;'imiuwf;mfut&m“mxaum.

SRl
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DE 44-989
WJH/klh - 1

On May 1, 1968, all law enforcement agencies within
the State of lMichigan were contacted and advised that no
unidentified latent fingerprints on file with their respective
agencies are identical with JAIES EARL RAY, IO #4182,
Representatives of all the law enforcement agencies indicated
their departments would continue to compare any unidentified

latent fingerprints obtained of JAMES EARL RAY if they appear
on IO #4182.

B -1076
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

"~ Transmit the following in _ . .
v (Type in plaintext or code) -

" Via

- -{Priority)

MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: - SAC, DETROIT “(44=989)RUT
~ MURKIN |

Re Bureau airtel to all SACs md Legats, dated
' 5/7/68, and Bureau teletype to all SACs, dated 6/8/68.

Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies each of 12
investigative inserts reflecting investigation conducted
in the Detroit Division.

Pursuant to instfuctions in refermced Bureau
teletype, no further investigation is being conducted in
this matter.

Z~ 2= Memphis (Enc.- (RM)

2 - Detroit
"WJH/mcm
(4)

v/@7 , o ] -
[ SEARCHED... _ INDEXED ‘557 ,/122??3?’
smmunnwéjJummwmf,.L

JUN1 21988

FBl A MEVPHIS

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
JUN8 1968

- WESTERN UNION .

" BIAGO7 320P EDT JUN 8 68 (43)CTA301

CT MGA177 PDF MENPHISTENN 8 1159A CDT

J EDGAR Voovm DIRECTOR mman BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U!\SHDC o ’ '

CONG’RATU :
‘L
' ALIONS AND DEEP APPRECIATION FOR THE OUTSTANDING PE’(FORMANC’E

OF THE FBI IN'THE APPRENHENSION OF JAMES EARL’ RAY I HAVE HAD
NO DOUBT AT ANY TIME AS TO THE OUTCOME OF THE INVESTIGATION -
YOU' HAVE AGAIN DENONSTMTED roncmm THAT LAV AND ORDER WILL
PREVAIL AND JUSTICE VILL BE DONE THE MEMPHIS POLICE DEPARTWENT
IS GRATEFUL TO YOU L
. Frawk HOLLOMAN DIRECTOR oF rmg AND POLICE

) ' K1229). :

——

17 )J‘Lé“//j /074

A Y

ol
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Juug 11, 1968

Mr. Frank C. Holloman
Director .
- Division of Fire and Ponce o
128 Adams Avenue
Memmts, Tennouse 38103 -‘
Dear Holloman: - B
1 certainly did appreciate your telegram of
June 8th concerning our work in the 3;&&:@3-{'&?1 Ray case,
It was most thoughtfnl of you ‘nnd all of us in the Bureau are
grateful for your conﬂdenee and kind comments.

Slncerely,
b Edgex Hoover

@ Memphis - Enclosure

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

206 Dillingham Building
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
June 10, 1968

Gentlemen:

By letter dated April 19, 1968, we
requested that you place a stop notice in your
files for Eric Starvo Galt, since identified as
James Earl Ray, against whom a Federal complaint

was filed charging the fatal shooting of the
Reverend Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

As subject was apprehended at London,
England, on June 8, 1968, this stop notice is m»
longer required and should be removed.

Thank you for your cooperation,
Very truly yours,
a - B
S /e g

PAUL H, FIELDS, JR.
Special Agent in Charge

/= Memphis (44-1987) - :ﬁif) - 0
ngi Honolulu (157-131) fgi;é/éggﬁ;mw 4? rof
(See last page for distribution)’ SERIALIZED.. 4; HmD
JFW:1£fj

(39) N 1968

o) FBI —_ ME\/IPHI <.
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HN 157-131

ccs: MATSON NAVIGATION
AMERICAN PRESIDENT LINES
P & O LINES
CASTLE & COOKE
POLICE DEPARTMENTS
CUSTOMS SERVICE
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE
BRITISH OVERSEAS AIRWAYS (BOAC)

CANADIAN PACIFIC AIRLINES (CPA)

JAPAN AIRLINES (JAL)
NORTHWEST ORIENT AIRLINES
PAN AMERICAN AIRWAYS
PHILIPPINE AIRLINES
QANTAS AIRLINES

UNITED AIR LINES (UAL)
WORLD AIRKAYS

(A1l above located Honolulu, Hawaii)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRECTOR, FBI (4é4-38861) | - 6/11/68

SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)
MURKIN
| ReWFOtel 5/9/68.

| On 6/10/68,. Mr., JOHN ACORD, Chairman, Americen- (/ |
Southern Afric 1, 800 4th Street, S.VW., Washington,
. D.T., advised SA ROGER D. ASHLAND that he had read in "The
 Sunday Star", dated 6/9/68, an article .on page 3 captioned -
. . "Scotland Yard Seizes RAY in Dr. KING Killing", that there
. was Some. indication RAY my have tricd to’ get fron Portugal
' 'to Bhodesla PR _

: ACQRD nid he d:ld not tn.nt the 1nfbmtion fumished
‘by him on 5/9/68, concerning a letter dated 12/28/67, from -

" ERIC S. GALT to- thc Anericm-Smthem Africa Council released
:to the Press. ,

“On 6/11/68 ACORD advised SA 'ASHLAND that he was

" disturbed in that he felt the FBI may have violated the confidential

nature of the information concerning above letter. ACORD said
_he had learned an unknown reporter for 'Life’ magazine is pre-
paring an article which will include information about this

~ letter and the reporter had visited the Rhodesian Infomtion
- Office, Vuhington, b.C., aeeking informtion. .

‘ ACORD was asked concerning his source that the FBI
' lud released the information and he indicated he did not know
and had not heard the FBI had released the information. ACORD
said he was aweare that persons outside the FBI were made aware
of the existence of the letter such as the offices of at least
“one United States. Senator, MICBAEL JAFFE an attorney and friend

SERMqunZQ FuED f
JUNT 3 1968
FBl— MEMPNIS , Y

Lol - ) 9 7 -yl B L8
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WFO 44-703

of ACORD who accompanied ACORD to WFO on 5/9/68; persons at
the Rhodesian Information Office; and personnel of his own
- organization, none of which were informed by the FBI., He
sald he was hasty in calling the FBI in this regard and he
now believes the information obtained from outside the FBI.

ACORD was assured the FBI had not furnished the
information to the press or magazines. He said that in the
event he learns of anyone attributing this 1nformation to the
FBI he will advise WFO,

ACORD has requasted the letter to be returned to
him when it has served it usefulness to the Bureau as he
feels it maybe valuable in the future. He was advised the
letter would be returned‘when itais ne Ionger needed

The above is furniahed for the information of the
Bureau, it being noted that the Bureau has previously been
advised concerning ACORD's request to have the letter returned
to him,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CI-157-1893
WCF/ble
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA
WILLIAM C. FISCHER:

AT URBANA, OHIO

On May 10, 1968, MATTHEW ANDERS, Manager, o Bell
Telephoune ' » Urbana, advised that telephone 313~
6353-6666, 1s subscribed toby Mr. STANLEY BLAKE, (M North
Main Street, Urbana, Ohio. ANDERS stated that BLAKE is a
retired employee of the Ohio Bell Telephone Company and is
known to him to be & citizen of good character and reputation.

On May 10, 1968, attempts to contsct STANLEY BLAKE,
1040 North Main Street, were met with negative results,

On April 13, 1968, STANLEY L. BLAKE, 1040 NHorth
Main Street, Urbana, Ohio, advised that he cannot recall
receiving a telephone call from the Houston,Texas area on
December 17, 1967, however, he has a daughter liviang in
the Houston area who frequently telephones him and this call
was probably from her, His daughter does not have a telephone
at her residence, so most of the telephone calls made by her
are from a pay phone booth. He cannot recall receiving a
telephone call from anyone else from Houston, Texas, so is
positive this phone call must be from this daughter. He
identified his daughter as BETTY MARINI, 1710 Pine Village,
Springbranch, Houston, Texas,

it [T T - G b B 105
SERIALIZED__A).__FILED

-
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CI 157-1893
TBE/par
1

The fdliowing investigation was conducted by
Special Agent CLAIR W, RITCHEY, JR. at Dayton, Ohio:

On May 1, 1968, Sergeant GEORGE GRAHAM,
Identification and Laboratory Section, Dayton Police
Department, was contacted regarding checking their
latent fingerprint file against the prints of JAMES ,
EARL RAY, He stated that they do have a limited number
of latent prints and that he would check them against
the prints of RAY, but it would take several days to
complete the job.

On May 7, 1968, Sergeant GRAHAM advised that he
has been unable to make any identification with any of their
latent prints as being identical with RAY,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ’ .

1.
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 4/ 16/“

Mr. JOE PATRICK, Pal's laundry, 3167 East Main
Street, advised that he uses a Textile Marking Machine
Company machine to affix Thermoseal laundry marks to his
work. He has model number H-S5L4, serial number 32462.
He said that he utilizes a code similiar to 02B-@ or
D2B-6 and that in his code the first three digits, that
is 02B is the lot number and the 6 would be the ticket
number. The color of the marking tape alsoc indicates
‘lot number. ' _

‘Mr. PATRICK said that his lsundry handles family
type work which includes underclothing.

Mr. PATRICK made available two samples from his
machine of tapes bearing the following codes:

(1) o28-8
(2) bp2B-6

’ : These samples bear the number 1, initials VG,
and date April 11, 1968,

VY- Ly (LB st
SO e INDEXED |
SERIALIZED, FILED._.Em
JUNT 31988 %
FBI—-MEMPHIS

AN\
W

n a il
" —4/11/68 "' —Columbus, OWio Fle#—1857-1893
by_mm: hlb ' i ‘ Date dictated___m

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. ‘it is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . , ' . _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e A/16/683

. mnm, B and B Clesners, Curtain
Service, 161 Thurman Avenus, reay, advised he has

Be doss the washing and pressing for other
laundries in the Columbus, Ohio area and uass & separate
code toc mark the work for esach laundry. He would use
ode 0XB-8 which would mean the following:

- 8 indicates the work was recsived dimﬂy
The 3 indicktes the lot mumber. ' B is

Mr. KRECSHAR said that he does net do family
wash as a geaeral rule bhut does have a few accounts with
family wmsh which would include underclothing.

¥r. KRECSMAR made available two samples each of
the following eedn:

(1) 0286
(2) mp-6

These sanples bear the number 3, the initials W,
and the date mu 11, 1968.

LA - 1Y Al B-rats

Al 2 A
T T3 7TEP

Fle#-187=1803—

On__4/11/68——°—Columbus, Ohto
*

by SA WILFRED GOODWIN:blh Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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OPTIONA= FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION ‘ !
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

‘SAC, Memphis (44-1987) DATE: 6/11/68

M [SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893)(P)

sLﬁ&E}ymRKIN

Enclosed are 9 coples each of inserts of SA William C.
Fischer at Urbana, Ohio; SA Clair W. Ritchey, Jr., at Dayton,

Ohio; and two FD 302's of SA Wilfred Goodwin dated L/12/68
at Columbus, Ohio

Wi
- Memphis (Encs.36) (EM\
1l - Cincinnsi

TBE;te
(3)

S J 9P T el T o s

s itk e iNDEXED
émuﬁin_éi.ﬂwu_:z%i‘
JUNT 31968

FBl—MEMPHIS

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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®

DIRECTOR, FBI (4%-38881) ’ June 11, 1968
SAC, JACKSONVILLE (uk-769)
MURKIN

ReBuairtel to Jacksonville dated 5/27/68 and
Jacksonville airtel to Director dated 5/22/68. Referenced
compunication requested Jacksonville at Panama City to
conduct investigation requested in Atlanta airtel dated
§/8/68, in an attempt to locate and apprehend Nissen.

For the information of Bureau and Phoenix,
this investigation is completed and contained in referenced
Jacksonville airtel.

- Phoenix SEARCHED.......3.......,NDEXED. .
(1 - 76-2888) SERIALIZED. 5. FILED.....|
- Jacksgnville 14 1968
{1 - 76-1108) | — MEMPHIS

Cg) - }B{::;;:s 4///~/ ?/7-&4/‘6 '/dd’f
2
3

BWG:jab
(8)
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_ FD‘SOZI(hev. 4-15.-64) S . . f C ; ’ Lo |
_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATION’

| Date. 5/23/53 |

. . United States Postal Honey Order Number 1,916,211, o7é/ SR
}‘dated March '8, ‘1968, in ‘the amount of $15.00 payable to Lock- o
. smithing Institute, Little Palls, New Jersey, and United States.
Postal Money Order Number 5,615,057,923, dated March 28, 1968,
" 4in the amount of $7.50, parchasad at Atlaata, Georgia, payable |
© . .te the Laeksmit:htng Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey, both .
 bearing the handwritten signature of one ERIC S. GALT, were
- delivered by Special Agent SIDNEY H. ROCHE to Special Agent
' FRANCIS M: DEVINE of the Laboratoz:y Biv!.sion of the Federal
Bnreau of Imstigation- s TR v

x/y /f/y wv 6’ /ag)/)
o SW__JNWED__
LT 2 1965

5/23/68 VMJ& Flle#m_&h7n3
sA smmr H. mmcd 5 UL 5/23/68

. by. M R Dafedictated

ER— Lk %
E ) Thls document confarns nenther recommendoﬂ'ons nor conduslons of Ohe PB! It is “the properly of !he FB! ond s loaned ro yosr aqem:yp .

o n ond ifs conlenrs are nnHo be distributed outside your oqency
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" FD-302 (Rev. 415:64):

_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- bme5/31/68

P Mr. JOBH R, Ti . Chief, Momy Order Branch, Generalg o
Aceounting Office, f\m;lahed to the witer, SA smmr ‘H. ROCHE,
tmb original nonqy ordera: ' , , o
v Hunbor 3.; #1,916 211,078, dlted )hreh 8, 1968, in
the amnm: of $15 purchased at Santa Monica Western Branch,
1los Angeles; thifo‘rnia, ‘payable to Locksmithing Institute,
Little Falls, New Jersey, The signature on this money order
i "bodre the name ERIC S. GALT who listed an ‘address &s 5533
Banywod Eoulcvtrd, Loa Angeles, Ghlifemia. R

A nmbeb 2, #5,615 057,923, dat:eé ﬁu-ch 28, 196 |
purehaud at the Atlanta, Ceorgia Office in the amount oi‘ $7. 50 --
p*yable to the Inckamithing Iastitute. Little Falls, New Jersey.'
~ This money order: also bore the signature of ERIC S, GALT who
li:ted an. aédreu as 13 léth S!:taat, !sx. . Athnta, Georgia. "

. Mr. 'rmca said it m net neeeuazy for Agent Rm o
: to 1enve a receipt for these money orders but would like the
" mohey orders to be returned to his office upon. eonpletion of
L emimt.ion by the redeml Bnreau cf Iumtig&ticn. SRS .

SEHﬁGh-.D

k 1b, SA m n. m!m L : Dute dlcfoted _ 5/27/68

L This documen! coatatiis- neﬂher recommendnﬂons nor conc[ustons of Ohe FBI it s Che proparty of H'le FBI ond h louned to yopc agency;
it ond Hs conteals are not to’ bo dlslribuled outside your ogency T . .
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MIMIIS (44-1987) DATE: 6/12/68
SAC, WFC (44-703) (¥)

HMURKIN

Re U. S/ Postal lioney @fders purchased
by ERIC S. GALT,

Re Hewark teletype 5/20/68; WFO airtel 5/23/68;
Buairtel 5/27/63; and Bulet (Lab Report) 5/27/68.

Enclosed for llemphis are 15 copies each of
two (2) IRFs reflecting investigation concerning use of
money orders.,

- llemphis (Bngi—BO)‘

(T~ e A ST it £ -0 OF O
JN VA

2D SEARGHED
mm_ingi%
JUN1 4 1968

FBl—>MEMPHIS

[

s

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1862 EEEITION ) .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, Memphis (44-1987) * 6/12/68

SAC, Milwaukee (44-388)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau teletype to All SACs, 6/8/68.

Enclosed for the Memphis Division are two stop
notices, inadvertantly retained at Milwaukee,

For the information of Memphis, these stops
have been removed, in accordance with referenced teletype.

2 - Memphis (44-1987) (Jﬁc —2)
1 - Milwaukee (44-388)

WYD/dsw
(3)

MY J> L\ G-\l

ls SRR

Sty f'

e &

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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